PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Establish
a Standard Service Offer Pursuant to Section
4928.143 Revised Code, in the Form of an
Electric Security Plan, Accounting
Modifications and Tariffs for Generation
Service.

Case No. 14-841-EL-SSO

e

In the Matter of the Application of Duke
Energy Ohio, Inc. for Authority to Amend
its Certified Supplier Tariff, P.U.C.O. No.
20.

Case No. 14-842-EL-ATA

MOTION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE OF SAMANTHA WILLIAMS

Pursuant to Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(6), Samantha Williams, attorney for the Natural
Resources Defense Council, hereby moves the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio to grant her
permission to appear pro hac vice in the above-captioned proceeding. Movant represents that the
following is a list of the jurisdictions in which she has ever been licensed to practice law,

including dates of admission to practice, and any attorney registration numbers:

State License # Status Admission Date
California 251344 Active/Good Standing | December 2007
Illinois ARDC #6311453 Active/Good Standing | May 2013

Movant represents that she has not been granted permission to appear pro hoc vice in
more than three proceedings before Ohio tribunals in the current calendar year pursuant to
Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(5).

Nicholas McDaniel, attorney for the Environmental Law and Policy Center, an active
Ohio attorney in good standing (Bar No. 0089817), has agreed to associate with Movant on this

case.




The affidavit required by Gov.Bar R. XII(2)(A)(6), a copy of Movant’s certificate of pro
hac vice registration furnished by the Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services and a
certificate indicating services of this Motion on all known parties and attorneys of record are
attached. Movant understands that if this motion is granted, Movant must file a Notice of
Permission to Appear Pro Hac Vice and a copy of the Order granting permission with the

Supreme Court of Ohio Office of Attorney Services within thirty days of the Order.

Dated: July 8, 2014
Respectfully submitted,

Samantha Williams

Staff Attorney

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 651.7930
swilliams@nrdc.org




THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY SERVICES

Certificate of
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF

PRO HAC VICE

ere REGISTRATION

Samantha Williams
2014
FOR PRO HAC VICE REGISTRATION
per Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(3) Registration Number:

PHV- 4907-2014

amantha Williams
3 , having met the requirements of, and found to be in

full compliance with, Section 2(A)(3) of Rule XII of the Rules for the Government of the Bar of

Ohio, is hereby issued this certificate of pro hac vice registration in the state of Ohio.

To receive permission to appear pro hac vice in an Ohio proceeding, a motion requesting such

permission must be filed with the tribunal in accordance with Section 2(A)(6) of Rule XII of the

Rules for the Government of the Bar of Ohio.

L b. Chasatitl

Susan B. Christoff
Director, Attorney Services

Expires December 31, 2014



IN THE MATTER OF THE MOTION OF

Samantha Williams

FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE

Samantha Williams

follows:

CASE NO. 14-841-EL-SSO

a. Ihave never been disbarred from the practice of law.

AFFIDAVIT OF
OUT-OF-STATE ATTORNEY

Gov. Bar R. XII, Section 2(A)(6)

being first duly cautioned, swears or affirms as

b. 1have been admitted to the practice of law in the following jurisdictions (attach additional

jurisdictions if necessary):

lllinois

California

c. Choose one:

I am not currently suspended from the practice of law in any jurisdiction where I have

been admitted to practice.

D I am currently suspended from the practice of law in the following jurisdictions:

d. Choose one:

I have not resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in any jurisdiction

where I have been admitted to practice.

[ ] 1 have resigned from the practice of law with discipline pending in the following

jurisdiction(s):

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

_— T
Sworn to or affirmed before me and subscribed in my presence the §

20 4 . in the state of __|LLINO] §

and county of

OFFICIAL SEAL
COCPER FOSZCZ
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

*Affix stamp & sdal (AGUMESHOD BXBIRES06/11/16

LT

(00K

day of __JUbY/

ﬂmm/

" |

SIGNA

F NOTARY PUBLIC¥



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Motion to Appear Pro Hac Vice, submitted on
behalf of the Natural Resources Defense Council, was served by electronic mail, upon the
following Parties of Record, this g day of July, 2014.

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

Amy B. Spiller

Rocco D’ Ascenzo

Jeanne W. Kingery

Elizabeth H. Watts

139 E. Fourth Street, 1303-Main
P.O. Box 961

Cincinnati, OH 45201-0960
Amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com

Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com

Jeanne.kingerv@duke-energy.com

Ohio Energy Group

Michael L. Kurtz

Jody Kyler Cohn

David Boehm

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
dboehm@bkllawfirrn.com
ikvlercohn@bkllawfirrn.com

Ohio Manufacturers’ Association
Kimberly W. Bojko

Mallory M. Mohler

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 North High Street

Columbus OH 43215
bojko@carpenterlipps.com
mohler(@carpenterlipps.com

/s/ Samantha Williams

Samantha Williams

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
Maureen R. Grady

Joseph P. Serio

Edmund "Tad" Berger

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
Maureen.grady(@occ.ohio.gov
Joseph.serio@occ.ohio.gov
Edmund.berger@occ.ohio.gov

IGS Energy
Joseph Oliker

Matthew White

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, Ohio 43016
joliker(@igsenergy.com

rnswhite@igsenergy.com

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.
Mark A. Hayden

Jacob A. McDermott

Scott J. Casto

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 S. Main Street

Akron, OH 44308
haydenm(@firstenergycorp.com
imcdermott@firstenergycorp.com

scasto@firstenergycorp.com




The Energy Professionals of Ohio
Kevin R. Schmidt

88 East Broad Street, Suite 1770
Columbus, OH 43215
Schmidt@sppgrp.com

Direct Energy Services, LLC and Direct
Energy Business, LLC

Joseph M. Clark

21 East State Street, 19th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
joseph.clark@directenergy.com

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
Colleen L. Mooney

Cathryn N. Loucas

231 West Lima Street

Findlay, OH 45839-1793
cmooney(@ohiopartners.org
cloMiamias@ohiopartners.org

People Working Cooperatively. Inc.
Andrew J. Sonderman

Margeaux Kimbrough

Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter LPA
65 East State Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-4294
Asonderman@keglerbrown.com

mkimbrough@keglerbrown.com

Ohio Environmental Council
Trent A Dougherty

1207 Grandview Ave. Suite 201
Columbus OH 43212
Trent@theoec.org

The Dayton Power and Light Company
Judi L. Sobecki

1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, OH 45432
judi.sobecki@aes.com

Ohio Power Company
Steven T. Nourse
Matthew J. Satterwhite
Yazen Alami

American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza 29th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
stnourse(@aep.com
mjsatterwhite(@aep.com
yalami(@aep.com

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
Samuel C. Randazzo

Frank P. Darr

Matthew R. Pritchard

McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
rnpritchard@mwncmh.com

Sierra Club

Christopher J. Allwein

Todd M. Williams

Williams Allwein and Moser, LLC
1500 West Third Ave, Suite 330
Columbus, Ohio 43212
callwein@wamenergylaw.com
toddm@wamenergylaw.com

The Greater Cincinnati Health Council
Douglas E. Hart

441 Vine Street, Suite 4192
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dhart@douglasehart.com




Staff of the Public Utilities Commission of
Ohio

Steven Beeler

Thomas Lindgren

Ryan O’Rourke

William Wright

Attorney General’s Section

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St., 6th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
Steven.beeler(@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us
Ryan.orourke@puc.state.oh.us
William. Wright@puc.state.oh.us

Attorney Examiner for the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio

Christine M.T. Pink

180 E. Broad St., 6th Floor

Columbus, OH 43215
Christine.pirik@puc.state.oh.us

The Kroger Company

Rebecca L. Hussey

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza, Suite 1300

280 North High Street
Columbus OH 43215
hussey(@carpenterlipps.com

University of Cincinnati
Howard Petricoff

Vorys, Sater, Seymour, and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, OH 43216-1008
mhpetricoff(@vorys.com

Constellation NewEnergy Inc. and Exelon
Generation Company LLC

David 1. Fein

Exelon Corporation

10 South Dearborn Street, 47th Floor
Chicago, IL 60603
david.fein@exeloncorp.com

Cynthia Former Brady

Exelon Business Services Company
4300 Winfield Road

Warrenville, IL 60555
cynthia.bradv@constellation.com

Lael Campbell

Exelon

101 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
Lael.Campbell@constellation.com

Retail Energy Supply Association
Howard Petricoff

Michael J. Settineri

Gretchen L. Petrucci

Vorys, Sater, Seymour, and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, OH 43216-1008
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mijsettineri@yvorys.com
glpetrucci@vorys.com

Miami University

Howard Petricoff

Vorys, Sater, Seymour, and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, OH 43216-1008

mhpetricoff@vorys.com




Environmental Law & Policy Center
Nicholas McDaniel

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212
NMcDaniel@elpc.org
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